

S.C NO. 20/2025.

Present: Sri. Subhadeep Ray,
Ld. Judge Commercial Court, Siliguri.
I(N Charge: ADJ Court,Kurseong.

Order No. 02.

Dt. 25.09.2025.

Sole accused Shiv Narayan Khichi on C.B is present along with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files a fresh V.Nama along with an application praying for confirmation/staying on the same bail.

Perused.

Prayer for remaining on same bail is considered and allowed till next date

Ld. P.O retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly I am the in-charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To **24.11. 2025** for appearance and consideration of Charge.

D/c by me.

.....SD/-.....

Addl. Sessions Judge ,
Kurseong.
(In Charge)

